Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
lan Vernon Williamson	05/18/2001
Clifford James Hazel	05/18/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interfacial Technologies (UK) Limited	
Street Address:	2 Dunham House, Charcoal Road	
Internal Address:	Bowdon, Altrincham	
City:	Cheshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WA14 4RY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10450551	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: dmbrown@crbcp.com Correspondent Name: Caesar, Rivise et al. Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S1011-20151

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott M. Slomowitz

Total Attachments: 5

500057578

source=S1011 20151 asnmt#page1.tif

REEL: 016698 FRAME: 0086

PATENT

source=S1011 20151 asnmt#page2.tif source=S1011 20151 asnmt#page3.tif source=S1011 20151 asnmt#page4.tif source=S1011 20151 asnmt#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016698 FRAME: 0087

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF FOUR PATENT APPLICATIONS

- 1) IAN VERNON <u>WILLIAMSON</u>
- 2) CLIFFORD JAMES <u>HAZEL</u>

(the "Assignors")

AND

INTERFACIAL TECHNOLOGIES (UK) LIMITED

(the Assignee)

Laurence Show & Associates
5th Floor, Metropoliton House
1 Hagley Road. Edgbaston,
Birmingham B16 8TG

Tel: 0121.454.4962 Fax: 0121.454.4523 e-mail: laurence.shaw@blinsernet.com

PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the! & TH day of May, Two thousand and one

BETWEEN

1) IAN VERNON WILLIAMSON, a British subject of 27 Pownall Avenue,. Bramhall, Cheshire SK7 2HE, Great Britain

CLIFFORD JAMES HAZEL, a British subject of Keverali Mill, Hessenford, Cornwall PL11 3HN, Great Britain

herein jointly called "The Assignors"

→ CRBCP

AND

INTERFACIAL TECHNOLOGIES (UK) LIMITED, a company registered 2) in England and Wales (company no. 03996824) of 2 Dunham House, Charcoal Road, Bowdon, Altrincham, Cheshire WA14 4RY, Great Britain

herein called "The Assignee"

BACKGROUND

- The Assignors are the proprietors of patent applications short particulars of A, which are set out in the Schedule hereto (herein called "the Protection").
- B. The Assignors have agreed with the Assignee to transfer to the Assignee their entire right title and interest in and to the Protection upon the terms and conditions hereinafter appearing.

PATENT

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- IN pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of one pound (£1) paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignors HEREBY ASSIGN and transfer unto the Assignee with full title guarantee ALL their entire right title and interest IN AND TO the Protection together with the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be available for the recovering of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of the said Protection whether committed before or after the date of this Assignment TO HOLD the same unto and to the use of the Assignee its successors and assigns absolutely.
- 2. THE Assignors hereby undertake to the Assignee not to knowingly enter into any subsequent transaction or execute any instrument or to do any act or thing which would diminish or in any way prejudice the rights and interests of the Assignee hereby assigned and to join with the Assignee in recording the change of ownership at the Patent Office.

SCHEDULE

File Ref:	Title of Invention	Application No. and date
P02769GB	Process and method for blending a fuel containing a high molecular weight compound	GB 9927563.8 23.11.99

PATENT REEL: 016698 FRAME: 0090

File Ref:	Title of Invention	Application No. and date
P02824GB	Fuel Composition	GB 0010575.9 02.05.00
P02902GB	Fuel Combustion	GB 0102698.8 02.05.01
P03031PCT	Fuel Combustion	PCT/GB01/01931 02.05.01

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignors have each set their hand and seals the day and year first above written.

IAN VERNON WILLIAMSON

(Witness)

CLIFFORD JAMES HAZEL

Zlezan

(Witness)

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignee has executed these presents by its duly authorised officer the year and date first above written.

INTERFACIAL TECHNOLOGIES (UK) LIMITED

le/bw/16.05.01 WILLIAMSON/HAZEL_ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

DECLARATION

I, LAURENCE SHAW, chartered Patent Agent of 5th Floor, Metropolitan House, 1 Hagley Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham, B16 8TG, herewith certify that the attached document is a true and exact copy of an Assignment made as of 18th day of May, 2001, between the joint owners CLIFFORD JAMES HAZEL and IAN VERNON WILLIAMSON of the one part and INTERFACIAL TECHNOLOGIES (UK) LIMITED, of the other part.

Signed:

)ate:

PATENT